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February 14, 2019

Member/Manager President/CEO

Walmart Apollo, LLC Walmart, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Company ¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801 Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

' The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Walmart Apollo, LLC
Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product® Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Reli On Dual Frequency Stethoscope — Walmart, Inc. Walmart Apollo, LLC
black plastic tubing
UPC#681131235280
036764
Lot# P229RL 20180820
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic during expected use when the stethoscope is
manipulated with bare hands or when the plastic comes into contact with bare skin on the patient’s body. If
the plastic becomes wet due to precipitation or is handled with wet hands, aqueous DEHP skin permeation
rates have been reported to be faster than neat DEHP permeation. The user’s clothes can absorb DEHP
when the stethoscope is worn around the neck or stored inside a jacket pocket and subsequently these
contaminated clothes will be a source of DEHP dermal exposure. If the stethoscope is stored or transported
in a carrier, DEHP that leaches form the plastic may contaminate other articles contained within these
closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the
product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the
product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 23, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Z

Tvan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. [ am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO

Walmart Apollo, LLC Walmart, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Company c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801 Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65);: A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail. -

-

-~

7
Evan J. Smith

Executed on February 14, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsy]vania/ .




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

)
(€))

“4)

&)

Dated: February 14,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. o

Evan J.Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honarable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Actarney
1275 Fallon Streer, Room 200
Oakland, CA 34612

The Honarable Michael Arwell
Alpine Counry District Attarney
17300 Hwy 38, PO 3ox 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honarable Tadd Risbe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Street

iackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michael Ramsey
Burte County Disuict Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

The Hanorable Barhara Yook
Calaverss County District Artarney
481 Mounrain Aanch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable jonn fnatthew 3eatichamp
Calusa Caunty Cistrict Attarney

346 Fifth Street, #2101

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorabla Mark Peterson

Contra Zasta County District Artormay
300 Ward Streer

Martingz, CA 34553

The Honorsble Jaie

Tha 1onor3cla vern 2arsan

i Dorade Zounry District Atiaraey
515 Main Streer
Placarulle, 24 35607

The Honorabie Lsa Smittcamp
Fresno Couney Distr

Aciorney
2220 Tuiare Srraet, #1000

Fresno, CA 33721

The Honcrable Dwavne Stawart
Glenn Counry Dismrict Atrerney
125 5. Murdoel Siraer

Willows, Ca 95988

The Honorabie Maggie Fleming
Humbaoldt County Districz Attorney
825 5" street, Faurth Floor
Zuraka, CA 35501

The Honarahle

ilbert Stera
Trict Artamey
340 West Main Street, Surte 197
£l Centrn, £A 92243

Imperiai County

The Honarable Thomas Haray
inya County District Attarmey
PG 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93525

The Hanorahie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bawersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘N ast 'acay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorabie Donald Anderson
Lake County Distnct Attomey
155 North Farhes Straet
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The danarabte Stacay Montgomery
Lassen Caunty District Attorney
2950 Riversiae Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honcrabie lackie Lacay

Los Angeles County District Attorney
10 ‘West Tample Streer, Suite 13600

Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorable David iinn
Madera County Dismict Aftarney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msaders, CA 32637

The Honcraibie Edward Serhernar
Marin County Sistrict AtTarney
3501 Ciwe Canter 9nve, Raom 120
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honarable Thomas Ccoke
Mariposa County Bisfricz Atterney
5101 Jones Sureet, P.C. Box 730
Mariposs, £a 95338

The Honorsbie £ David Zyster
Mencacine County Disince Artorney
100 North State Street, ¥ C. 3ox 100G
dkiah, CA 35482

The Honarabie Larcy Morse !l
Mercad County Districs Attornay
350 ‘N A Siraet

Mercad, CA 33340

The 4onorzhia iardan =

Modec Courty Disrier Amorney
204 5 Zourz Strear, Saira

Alcuiras, TA 383

Ta ~o

Mong County Distnct A

? 35 3ex 317
Birdgepare, ZA 33517

The Honorahie Dean

Monverzay Zounry Sisirer Aeoay
2 0. 80x 1131
Saiinas. CA 93502

Tha Haneranie &ilison Haiey
Napa Zounty Oiswrict Attarnay
Larithars Building

22 Parkway Mall
P S Bax 72

Napa, CA 94559

The Hoarabie Gifford Neweil
Nevaga Zounty District Aftorney
201 Cammercial Street

Aevada Tiny, €4 35953

The Henorable Tonv Aackauckas
Grange Caunty Dismrict Atrarney
401 Civic Cantar Drive West
Sant@ Ana, CA 52701

The Hanarable R. Scort Jwens
Placar County District Atiorney
10810 iustice Center Driva Suite 240
Raoseville, CA 35678

The Honorabie David Hollister

Plumas

unty Districr Attarmey
20 Main Street, Rocm 404
Quincy, €A 95971

rﬂe :ﬂunuame NMichael nesirn
Riverside Counly Oislrict Attorney
3960 Crange 5treat

Biverside, CA 32501

The Honaorable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento Zounty Qistrice Artarney
301 G Street

Sacramento, CA 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper
3an 8enito County District Attarney
419 4" Straet, Secand Flaar
rollister, CA 95203

The Honarable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardino County District Attorney
303 West 3™ Street, 6™ Flaor

3an Bernarding, CA 324153502

The Honaorapie Bannie Sumanis
5an Diega County District Attormey
330 'N. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Hanorahie Gearge Gascon

5an Frandseo County District Attarney
450 Bryant Swreet, Roam 322

San Frendsca, €A 94103

The Honcrable Tori Yerber Salazar
San loaguin Caunty Cistrict Atzarney
222 zast \Weber Avenue, ARcam 262
Stockten, €4 35201

The Haonoreble Dan Sow

San Luis Sbizpo Lounty District Attorney
1033 #5im Sireer, 4" Floar

5an Luis Obispo, £A 93408

The Honarable Stephen Wagstaffe
San Matea County Districr Attarney
4080 Zounty Cantar, 34

Rzdwaond City, CA 34063

The Honarabie joyca Sud!

Sanra 8arhara Zounty Nis Artormeay
£112 33nr3 3arsara 3

Santa 3aroara, LA 2

Tha rinle ietfr2y Rosan
iara Jounty Distiice Artoraey

70 Mast Hea,

5anta

g Straer, ‘Aast Ning
3an jose, CA 351:0

The Honorable 1eff Rosell

Santa Zruz Zouncy Districr Artorney
7031 Ccean Sireer, RAocom 260

Santa Truz, TA 35060

The Horaraoie Stephanie 3ridgact
Shasta Zounty District Attacnay
1355 Mest Street

Redding, €A 36002

The Honoradle Lawrenc2 1llen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Zourthouse Sguars
Daownieville, C4 95936

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sisdyou Caunty District Attorney
P 2. Bax 936

Yraka, CA 36097

The Honarable Krishna Abrams
Soiane Zounty District Attomey
6§75 Taxas Straet, Suita 4500

Fairfield, ZA 34533

The Hanorable Jill Ravitch

Sanama Caunty Disict Attormey
&00 Administration Drive, Room 2121
Santa Rosa, €A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County Oistrict Attorney
332 127 Sereer, Suie LU
Mudesle, CA 33334

The Hanorable Amanda Hopoer
Sutter County District Attarney
463 Secaond 3treet, Suite 102
Yuba Oty, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Conen
Tehama County District Attornev
444 Jak Street, Raom L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Haryford
Trinity County District Atiorney;
P.O. Box 310

Weaverville, €A 36093

The Honarabie Tim Wargq
Tulare County District Attorney
221 South Maoney Boulevard
fm 224

Visalia, CA 33291-4553

The Honorable Laura Xrieg
Tuclumne Caunty Districy Avarnaey
423 North Washingtan Sireet
Sanora, CA 35370

The Honarable Gregary Taotten
Ventura Zounty Districy Attorney
&00 South Yictoria Avenye
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honarsbie eff Reisiz
Yoio Caunry Districe Attarmney
301 Second Street
Waoadland, CA 35535

The Honorable Patrick McGracy
Yuba County District Attarmey
215 Fifth Straey

Marysuille, CA 35301

The Honoraote Mike Feyer

v dztaragy bag Ag

v Aatl Zasg
284 Narth Main Siraa-
tas Angales, CA 90012

The Honarabl2 lames Sanchaz

GOffica of the Zity Attorney. Sacramanio
315 i Straer, 4 Floor

Sacramento CA3 35314

The Honoradie Mara ‘W_ Slljcrt

Office of zha Try Artornev San Diegc
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diega, ZA 32101

The Honarabie Sennis Herrera

Dffice of the City Attorney, San Franasco
1Dr Zariton 3. Goodlert Place

San franasca, CA 94102

The Honarabie Aichard Dayie

Office af che City Artorney, San Jose
200 East Santa Cara Street, 16™ Floar
San lose, €A 95113

Qffic af the Califamia Attormey Seneral
Prapasition 55 Enfarcament Aeparting
ATTN: Prop 53 Coaordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suita 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT GF 1586
(PROPCSITICN 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilowing summary has beer grepared by the Califernia Ctfice of £ nvircnmental Hezlth Hazard A ssessment {OEHHAY, the 1ead sgency for the
imglementaticr: of the Safe Crink:ng Witer and Toxic E rforcament A ct of 1986 {commenly kncwn as “Prcpesition 65”) A copy of this summary musr ¢
Inciuded as ar atiachment tc any notice of viclaton served upon an allegee violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic informaticn abeut the
grovisicns of the faw, and is interded 1c serve cnly as a convenient scurce of general infermatien. 11.s net intended e provide avthcritstive guicarce cn
the meaning or application of the iaw, Plaase refer to the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns below) fer further infermaticon.
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING T=E BAS!S FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO Y GUR BUSINESS, CONTACT T
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NQTICE,
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 {Heslth ard Safety Code Sections 25245.€ threugh 25246.13) is available cnline at
http://cehha.ca. gov/prop€SAaw/P 651aw72003, himi. R eguiaticrs that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify precedures to ke
fcllowec Ly the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the Iaw, are found in Title 27 of ke Caliterma Ccde of R egutaticrs, sections 25102 threcugh
27CC1.° These implemerting regulations are avaiizkie cnline at: htt;i://cdwha.ca.gcv/prchE/law/PtSER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Under Prepcsidon €5, the fezd agency {CERRA | publishes a list cf chemicals that are kncwn tC the State ¢f Califermis to
cause cancer and/or reprocuciive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propcsition BE list if they are kncwn tc cause cancer and/or birth defects or other
reprcguctive harm, such as damage tc female or male reproductive systems cr wc the develcping fetus. This list must be updated at least once 3 yezr. The
current Propesiticn €5 list of chemicais is availatie cn the CEHHA website 5t hitp:/Awww cehha.ca.gcv/erepBS/prepeSs_lisyN ewlistihtml
Only these chemicais that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55 B usinesses that preducs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:
Clear 3nd reasonable warnings. A business is required 1C warn a person nefore “knowingly and intentionally” exposing that person ¢ alisted chemical

unless an axamption apelies, The warning grvan must Se “clear and reasonatle ” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
5 be giver in such 3 way thar it will affectivaly reach the nerscn

invelvad is known ¢ £ause cancar or Dirth defects or other reproductive harm; and {2
befora he or she s 2xacsed o that chemical Some exocsuras are ax ampt from the warmng requirement under cermain circumstances discussac below
ng water A pusiness Must nor know!ng'y discharga or release a iisted chemical INTO watar o ONIO 13N whare it
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cne cf the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcemernit action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Prepositicn 65 is subject to civil penaltias of up to $2,50C per day for each violaton. In addiaon, the business may,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures If the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. For the following rypes of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation, )

"_aln exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises [0 the ex tent onsite consumption is permitted by law:

“Hn exposure 1o a Proposition 65 lisied chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the aileged violator's premises thatis primarily mtepded for
immediate consumption on- or off- pramises, This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed by cooking o
stmilar preparaticn of fecd or beverage compenents necessary 1o rencer the food or beverage palatable or [0 avord microbiaological contaminat o.n.

An expesure (o environmental obacce smeke caused by entry cf persons (other than emplovees) on premises owned or operated by the allegec viciater
wibere smoking 1s permitted 3t any logation on the pramises,

]" exposura 1o fister chemicals ' eRgine axhaust, to the extent the exgosure occurs insiae 5 facility cwned or cperated by the alleged viclater and
primarity intended for parking nor-commercial vehicles

1f 3 private party alleges rhat a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the axposures descrited abaove, the private party must first provide the alleged »Qister 3
nctice of special cempliance grocedure and preef of cemeiiance ferm

A private party may nct file an acticn against the ailegad viclater for these axposuras, or recover i 3 settlement any paymentin lieu cf peraltes ary
revmbursement for cests and aticrney's Fees, if the netice was served on or after Ccteker S, 2C12, anc the 2llegad viclator has dene ali of the felicwing
within 14 days cf keing served ncfice:

L crrected the alleged viciaticr;

“:_A'greed tc pay a civil penalty of S5CC (subject re change as nctec telcw! 1c the private party within 3C days; and

"N ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec )

The written nctificanon 1c the prvate-party must include 3 netice of special comliance procedure and prenf of compliance form cempleted by e allegec
viclater as directed in the attice. Cn April 1, 2018, and every Sive yeare theresfter, the dellar amount cf the civil penalty will te adjusted by the Judicizl
Ccuricil tased cn the change n the annuai Califcrnia Consumer Frice Incex The Judicial Ceunal will putlish the dcllar amcurt cf the adjusted civii
ceralty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date of the next scheduled acjustment,

An zlleged viclator may sausfy these conditicns crly cre time for 3 viclatien arising from the same exposure in the same faaility cor on the same premises
The sarisfacticn of these cenditicns dees ner prevent the Atterney General, a3 distnct atworney, a ity aterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scpulatien,
cr any full-ime city prosecuter with the consert of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged vialater. The amount of any
civii penalty for 3 viclation shall be réduced to reflect any payment maae by the atleged vialarar for the same alleged violaton tc a pl'wm?-partv‘

A capy of the netice of special compliante grocsgure and greet af compliance form is included with this nouce and can be dowrloaded from CEH = A s
weksite at hup://oehha.ca.gov/prop SAaw/o651aw72CC3.html. The notice is reproduced here:

Page 1l

Oate:

Name of Noticing Sarty or attorney for Noucrng Party

Agdarass

Dhere numeer

TR 3oagan J1CIGTICr Shackag TRicw
tezoegac £1CiaT ohna

Lcestmackad within 14 d5ys

-
Pl

TMACKaAc with

7%}

BART I TCBECOWSLETEC B¢ ThE NOT!C VG FARTY CR ATTCRNEY FOR THE NCTICING ZARTY

Q

lancn s for ar expesure i© {check cre;
=5 at are corsumed of the alfegad iclaTor 5 cramises Ic the exlent or-site corsumpticr is permitied by iaw

cremical knewn [C the sTale T Cause CarCer Cr regrecuctve ICxIcity In & feed or beverzga grepared and scid cn the allegad »iclarCr's gremis
off prarrrses 1o the 2xtect: {1, the chemicai was nctintenticrally adoed; and {2] the cnemicai was Formead 3y COCKing or

irmmediatz Zonsumpion
creparation SF food or beveraga compcnents necassary [c rerdar the foce or keverage calambie cr 1o 3vsid micretiolcgical contaminaten
___Envirenmental wckacce smeka caused by entry of zerscrs (cther than employees; on cremises cwred or ceersted by the allegad viciatcr whers

meKirg

is permitted at ary lccation or the gremises

___Chemicals kncwn ic the Smare 1o cause cancer or regroductve toxI1city in engine exnaust,
ceerated oy the alieged siclater and ormartiy intenced fer parking ncncemmercial sehicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 Y ou hava ac corernat liatiliny under € atiformia = 2310k a0d Safany Coda §2524G.6 iF your business Bas nine L5} or fewer employaes

e extent e exacsure cccurs inside a Taclity owrec or

Cr 3 orosecLICr it whcse jurisdichion e sreaten is sllzpec

icn, the amcunt of civil cenalty

form Nt NCT gravart the Agerne

it ce r2CuCec IC refiect any

e sccurred frem Fling 30 scucr cver the sama alleged niclzners, an
payment made 3T "hIs Tme
P3g=2
Cate
Name of Moncing Parmy or arorey for Mcuoing 2any
A 2drass
Fhore numter
PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Certificaticn ¢f Comgliarce
Azcurate compleden of this form will demenstrate that ycu ars acw v comgliance amtk Califerria
instac 3kcve Y cu must cempiete and submit the form Lelow to the Mcucing Party 3t the aceress shown sbcve, costmarked withi

= azlth ard Safery £ ode §25345 € fer the slieged siclaucr
r 14 days of you reca g

N



this notice.
I hereby agree 1 pay, within 30 days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Notcing Party only and certify that| have complied with 11 ealer

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check only one of the following):

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged ax posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises:

¢ | Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party. and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1 s piacerent
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exgosure, and attaching a statement accurately descnbing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification .
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments te it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and pelief and are made in geod faith.

I'have carefully read the instructions to complete this form, [ underswnd that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc aaditional penaitia
urider the Safe D rinking Water and Toxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Propesition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authcrized representative C ate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INF ORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implemenmton Office at {916) 445-69CC or via e-mail a1
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov

w



